	49338 TS ONLY
}	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) belo
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s)	: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MIRRON Worlds Technologies, Inc.	Name: <u>Recognition</u> Interface, INC.
	Internal Address:
	`` ``
Execution Date(s) $\frac{7}{28}/04$	Street Address: 147 Etst 48h STreet
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N 3. Nature of conveyance:	7 3" Floor 6 W
X Assignment Merger	
	City: <u>New Ymk</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: <u>New York</u> \exists \exists Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: $\boxed{1001}$ $\boxed{4}$
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 100 I Au
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes s document is being filed together with a new applic
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	1 7 9 806
	6,768,999
Additional numbers	│ attached? ☐Yes ⅩNo
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keweth Gulligher	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40, Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keweth Gulligher Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40, Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keweth Gulligher	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Im
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keweth Gulligher Internal Address: Street Address: 147 Erst 48 th Struct 3 th Flock	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keweth Gulligher Internal Address: Street Address: 147 Erst 18th Struct	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: style="text-align: center;">1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0, Image: style="text-align: center;">Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: style="text-align: center;">Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: style="text-align: center;">Mathorized to be charged by credit card Image: style="text-align: center;">Mathorized to be charged by credit card Image: style="text-align: center;">Mathorized to be charged to deposit account Image: style="text-align: center;">Senclosed Image: style="text-align: center;">None required (government interest not affectir 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keweth Gulligher Internal Address: Street Address: 147 Erst 48 th Struct 3 th Flock City: New York	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Im
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keweth Gullaghen Internal Address: Street Address: 147 Erst 48th Struct 3 ¹⁰² Floor City: New York State: New York State: New York Phone Number: (212) 30 - 9818	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: style="text-align: center;">1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$+0, Image: style="text-align: center;">Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: style="text-align: center;">Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: style="text-align: center;">Authorized to be charged by credit card Image: style="text-align: center;">Mathorized to be charged by credit card Image: style="text-align: center;">Mathorized to be charged to deposit account Image: style="text-align: center;">Senclosed Image: style="text-align: center;">None required (government interest not affectir 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keweth Gulligher Internal Address: Street Address: 147 Erst 48 th Struct 3 ¹² Flock City: New York State: New York Zip: 10017	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Im
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keweth Gullaghen Internal Address: Street Address: 147 Erst 48th Struct 3 ¹⁰² Floor City: New Ifank State: New York Zip: 10017 Phone Number: (212) 230 - 9818 Fax Number: (212) 230 - 9845	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: I
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keweth Gullagheve Internal Address: Street Address: 147 Erst 48 th Street 3 ¹² Floore City: New York State: New York State: New York State: 212) 230 - 9818 Fax Number: (212) 230 - 9845 Email Address: KEALLACHER CARACUS NY, WM	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: Im
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kewelh Gullaquea Internal Address: Street Address: 147 Erst 48 th Struct 3 ¹² Floor City: New York State: New York State: New York State: 10017 Phone Number: (212) 230 - 9818 Fax Number: (212) 230 - 9845 Email Address: K6ALLAGHER @ ABACIS NY , WM 9. Signature: Robert Rrich	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: I
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Keweth Gulliquea Internal Address: Street Address: 147 Erst 48 th Struct 3 ¹² Flock City: New York State: New York State: New York State: 212 230 - 9848 Fax Number: (212) 230 - 9845 Email Address: K6ALLAGHER @ APACIENY, wm 9. Signature: Robert Raich Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Image: I



www.scopeware.com

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made this 18th day of June, 2004 between Mirror Worlds Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 195 Church Street, 14th Floor, New Haven, CT 06510 (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Recognition Interface, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 147 E. 48th Street, 3rd Floor, New York, New York 10017 (hereinafter "Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in following United States Patents:

1. Patent No. 6,768,999, entitled "Enterprise, Stream-based, Information Management System", issued July 27, 2004;

(hereinafter the "Patents").

Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Patents.

In consideration of the sum of ten (10) dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, all inventions disclosed therein respectively, and all parent, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and foreign counterpart patents and patent applications thereof respectively.

Mirror Worlds Technologies, Inc. By

Title: Chairman

195 Church Street, 14th Floor New Haven, CT 06510 t: 203.773.9422 • f: 203.773.9455 147 East 48th Street, 2nd Floor New York, NY 10017 t: 212.230.9891 • f: 212.230.9881 Toll free: 877.319.4607



PATENT REEL: 016290 FRAME: 0311

RECORDED: 02/22/2005